
30.09.2023 Ort: Langenfeld (bei Düsseldorf) - Germany

SLG Neandertal Herbst-Cup 2023
C.6AB Police Pistol 1

3.8.9

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 5 19 5 1 0 0 0 293
2 Schel, Eberhard 32870 SLG Neandertal 8 11 10 1 0 0 0 288
3 Hilger, Frank 27117 SLG Neandertal 4 14 9 3 0 0 0 285

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Schönfeld, Volker 24008 SLG Lüdenscheid 3 10 16 1 0 0 0 282
2 Bieber, Stefan 34818 SLG Neandertal 6 9 12 2 1 0 0 281

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Stockmeier, Dirk 40978 SLG Neandertal 8 13 9 0 0 0 0 291
2 Kap, Ralf 29716 SLG Neandertal 4 12 12 2 0 0 0 284
3 Pleßa, Lutz 26279 Einzelmitglied 0 14 15 1 0 0 0 283
4 Hagemeyer, Bernhard 13087 SLG Lüdenscheid 7 5 12 5 1 0 0 275
5 Müller, Frank 20719 SLG Baesweiler 2 8 12 2 5 1 0 265
6 Bylsma, Ulrich 17993 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 2 7 15 2 1 0 0 248

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Kraska, Stefan 62422 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 7 17 6 0 0 0 0 294
2 Holz, Toni 31539 SLG Dormagen/Grevenbroich e.V. 3 19 7 1 0 0 0 291
3 Pepmeier, Thomas 58529 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 6 9 14 1 0 0 0 284
4 Schweimanns, Gerald 12950 SLG Ruger Club Düsseldorf 4 9 13 2 2 0 0 277
5 Fechtner, Jöran 37701 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 1 9 16 4 0 0 0 276
6 Galler, Martin 10302 SLG Emscher-Lippe 3 10 9 7 1 0 0 274
7 Voß, Thomas 29905 SLG Schwalm-Nette 0 7 10 8 4 1 0 258
8 Forster, Ingo 36759 SLG Werl 04 e.V. 0 5 8 14 3 0 0 255
9 Pöttker, Frank 17708 SLG Schwalm-Nette 4 3 8 9 3 3 0 253

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Weiß, Christopher 62927 SLG Neandertal 3 13 12 2 0 0 0 284
2 Püll, Marc Roger 64988 SLG Neuss am Rhein e.V. 5 9 13 1 2 0 0 279
3 Vehlow, Ralf 60860 SLG Wahn 2 11 12 4 1 0 0 277
4 Marx, Michael 59654 SLG Wahn 2 9 16 2 1 0 0 277
5 Pälmer, Christoph 31543 SLG Dormagen/Grevenbroich e.V. 4 9 11 2 3 1 0 272
6 Beier, Peter 52014 SLG Baesweiler 2 7 14 4 3 0 0 269
7 Puttkammer, Oliver 49540 SLG Schießsportfreunde Düren e.V. 2 7 13 6 2 0 0 269
8 Schlender, Markus 59848 SLG Wahn 4 1 21 2 1 1 0 268
9 Pälmer, Stefan 31542 Einzelmitglied 1 7 11 8 3 0 0 264

10 Drzisga, Frank 60569 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 1 5 15 6 2 1 0 263
11 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Steinfurt 2 5 13 6 3 1 0 262
12 Hannen, Tim 54280 SLG Neuss am Rhein e.V. 1 8 11 7 2 0 0 259
13 Bauer, Marcel 65329 SLG Schießsportfreunde Düren e.V. 1 8 9 5 6 1 0 259
14 Sticher, Martin 61217 SLG Elsdorf 1 5 13 7 2 2 0 259
15 Weiß, Josef 42683 SLG SSC Team Aldenhoven 2 4 12 9 1 2 0 259
16 Westhoff, Maik 65193 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 1 4 10 10 5 0 0 255
17 Pepmeier, Merle 58530 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 1 7 11 5 5 0 0 254
18 Kloss, Markus 61794 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 3 12 5 3 4 1 0 253
19 Klinkhammer, Alexander 64049 SLG Neandertal 1 9 10 5 3 0 0 251
20 Höffken, Ingo 55780 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 1 5 13 5 4 1 0 251
21 Prange, Martin 4583 SLG Hagen-Schwelm 2 1 13 8 4 2 0 251
22 Rudack, Klaus 58753 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 0 3 10 12 4 1 0 250
23 Kobsa, Michael 58478 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 1 2 11 8 5 3 0 246
24 Wolff, Christian 65289 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 3 6 9 2 7 1 0 242
25 Brendel, Philipp 64765 SLG Wahn 1 3 12 10 1 1 0 241
26 Dweik, Alexander 41881 SLG Oberberg/Köln Ost 1 2 8 8 4 2 0 206
27 Dünnwald, Fabian 52635 SLG Elsdorf 0 3 8 6 3 4 1 200
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30.09.2023 Ort: Langenfeld (bei Düsseldorf) - Germany

SLG Neandertal Herbst-Cup 2023
C.6AB Police Pistol 1

3.8.9

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

28 Poschen, Bernd 57367 SLG Baesweiler 1 3 7 7 3 1 1 191
29 Rödel, Siegfried 52800 SLG Neuss am Rhein e.V. 1 3 3 6 5 5 1 185

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Hinz, Tilo 36766 SLG Warsteiner Dynamics 7 12 10 1 0 0 0 288
2 Böhm, Dietmar 33281 SLG Warsteiner Dynamics 9 10 7 3 0 0 1 282
3 Meder, Timo 55022 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 3 9 17 1 0 0 0 281
4 Hannen, Claudia 54754 SLG Neuss am Rhein e.V. 8 8 10 2 1 1 0 279
5 Lier, Christian 19607 SLG Hilden e.V. 2 8 16 2 1 1 0 273
6 Schulten, Wolfgang 18652 SLG SSC Monheim am Rhein 05 2 5 10 8 5 0 0 259
7 Hobrack, Hans-Michael 3571 SLG GKS-Aldenhoven 2016 e.V. 2 1 9 12 4 2 0 247
8 Adams, Peter-Josef 60170 SLG Elsdorf 2 5 6 9 3 2 1 234
9 Siebenhaar, Guido 63158 SLG Neandertal 1 3 7 9 4 3 1 226

10 Berks, Rolf 6175 SLG Verlautenheide e.V. 1 1 7 10 5 3 0 216
11 Kiefer, Michael 19084 SLG Schwalm-Nette 1 3 1 10 9 1 1 203
12 Hoffmann, Harry 66731 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 1 0 8 8 5 3 0 199
13 Heinrichs, Friedrich 50377 SLG Elsdorf 0 2 6 7 8 1 1 197
14 Wontroba, Barbara 18849 SLG SSC Monheim am Rhein 05 0 5 6 4 4 2 0 176
15 Rudack, Klaus-Dieter 65900 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 1 1 2 7 4 5 0 152
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30.09.2023 Ort: Langenfeld (bei Düsseldorf) - Germany

SLG Neandertal Herbst-Cup 2023
C.6A.7 Police Pistol 1 Optical Sight

3.8.9

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 10 12 8 0 0 0 0 292

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Schönfeld, Volker 24008 SLG Lüdenscheid 9 13 8 0 0 0 0 292
2 Schel, Eberhard 32870 SLG Neandertal 4 14 12 0 0 0 0 288
3 Bylsma, Ulrich 17993 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 9 9 10 1 1 0 0 285

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Weiß, Christopher 62927 SLG Neandertal 9 11 6 2 2 0 0 284
2 Ulbrich-Küsters, Susanne 65568 SLG PP-Mönchengladbach 3 14 11 1 1 0 0 284
3 Kraska, Stefan 62422 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 2 18 9 0 0 0 0 281

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Hagemeyer, Bernhard 13087 SLG Lüdenscheid 6 14 9 1 0 0 0 289
2 Küsters, Karsten 65567 SLG PP-Mönchengladbach 6 10 12 2 0 0 0 284
3 Fechtner, Jöran 37701 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 6 9 12 3 0 0 0 282
4 Brendel, Philipp 64765 SLG Wahn 6 9 9 5 1 0 0 278
5 Voß, Thomas 29905 SLG Schwalm-Nette 6 8 12 2 1 0 0 271
6 Kapitza, Michael 56762 SLG Großk.Schütz.Neuss e.V. 1996 1 10 10 6 3 0 0 269
7 Schweimanns, Gerald 12950 SLG Ruger Club Düsseldorf 0 9 14 4 3 0 0 269
8 Klinkhammer, Alexander 64049 SLG Neandertal 2 5 11 8 4 0 0 261
9 Kraft, Christoph 65269 SLG Schießsportfreunde Düren e.V. 0 8 10 5 3 2 0 243

10 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Steinfurt 1 7 9 3 5 3 0 238
11 Kloss, Markus 61794 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 1 7 7 8 1 3 0 232
12 Höffken, Ingo 55780 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 1 5 10 4 4 2 1 227

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Hilger, Frank 27117 SLG Neandertal 4 13 8 4 1 0 0 281
2 Duifhuis, Sascha Andreas 58523 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 5 9 13 1 1 1 0 278
3 Rudack, Klaus 58753 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 5 6 13 5 1 0 0 274
4 Kaiser, Lennart 64171 SLG Neandertal 0 5 16 6 2 1 0 262
5 Kiefer, Michael 19084 SLG Schwalm-Nette 2 4 9 6 3 1 0 216
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30.09.2023 Ort: Langenfeld (bei Düsseldorf) - Germany

SLG Neandertal Herbst-Cup 2023
C.7B.5 NPA Service Pistol B

3.8.9

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Schel, Eberhard 32870 SLG Neandertal 4 4 12 3 1 0 99

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Schönfeld, Volker 24008 SLG Lüdenscheid 4 2 13 4 1 0 96
2 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 1 4 7 10 2 0 87

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Stockmeier, Dirk 40978 SLG Neandertal 3 4 9 6 2 0 93
2 Hilger, Frank 27117 SLG Neandertal 6 1 7 10 0 0 93
3 Bieber, Stefan 34818 SLG Neandertal 3 3 7 8 3 0 88
4 Bylsma, Ulrich 17993 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 2 4 7 5 6 0 85
5 Hagemeyer, Bernhard 13087 SLG Lüdenscheid 3 3 4 10 4 0 84
6 Fechtner, Jöran 37701 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 2 2 7 7 5 0 79
7 Pleßa, Lutz 26279 Einzelmitglied 1 2 5 10 6 0 77

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Pepmeier, Thomas 58529 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 3 5 10 3 3 0 95
2 Marx, Michael 59654 SLG Wahn 5 0 11 6 2 0 91
3 Voß, Thomas 29905 SLG Schwalm-Nette 1 3 4 12 3 0 78
4 Galler, Martin 10302 SLG Emscher-Lippe 2 1 4 13 4 0 78
5 Kap, Ralf 29716 SLG Neandertal 1 2 4 11 5 0 74
6 Khaleg, Sascha 60191 SLG Wahn 1 0 7 8 8 0 73
7 Müller, Frank 20719 SLG Baesweiler 0 1 4 9 6 0 60

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Drzisga, Frank 60569 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 5 4 7 5 3 0 94
2 Kraska, Stefan 62422 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 1 7 6 7 3 0 91
3 Pepmeier, Merle 58530 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 5 1 7 8 3 0 88
4 Weiß, Christopher 62927 SLG Neandertal 1 1 12 9 1 0 87
5 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Steinfurt 2 5 4 8 5 0 85
6 Pälmer, Stefan 31542 Einzelmitglied 3 2 7 6 6 0 83
7 Vehlow, Ralf 60860 SLG Wahn 2 1 7 12 2 0 83
8 Winkler, Rolf 59601 SLG Bergische Schützen e.V. 4 0 6 10 4 0 82
9 Weiß, Josef 42683 SLG SSC Team Aldenhoven 1 2 10 5 6 0 82

10 Pälmer, Christoph 31543 SLG Dormagen/Grevenbroich e.V. 2 3 6 4 8 0 77
11 Schlender, Markus 59848 SLG Wahn 1 2 7 5 9 0 76
12 Siebenhaar, Guido 63158 SLG Neandertal 1 6 3 8 1 0 73
13 Freitag, Heinrich 18383 SLG Düsseldorf-Bilk 1 3 2 9 9 0 73
14 Anschütz, Gerald 6307 SLG Ruger Club Düsseldorf 2 1 7 8 3 0 73
15 Kloss, Markus 61794 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 0 1 6 11 5 0 72
16 Prange, Martin 4583 SLG Hagen-Schwelm 1 2 5 5 10 0 70
17 Forster, Ingo 36759 SLG Werl 04 e.V. 2 2 5 4 8 3 68
18 Dünnwald, Fabian 52635 SLG Elsdorf 1 1 6 6 8 0 68
19 Rudack, Klaus 58753 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 2 0 3 8 10 0 66
20 Wolff, Christian 65289 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 1 0 3 8 11 0 63
21 Kobsa, Michael 58478 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 2 0 2 5 12 0 57
22 Beier, Peter 52014 SLG Baesweiler 1 1 1 7 9 0 53
23 Poschen, Bernd 57367 SLG Baesweiler 0 1 1 6 11 0 49
24 Rödel, Siegfried 52800 SLG Neuss am Rhein e.V. 1 1 3 4 5 10 44

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Böhm, Dietmar 33281 SLG Warsteiner Dynamics 3 2 9 9 1 0 90
2 Mertens, Benjamin 45672 SLG Westrhein 2 4 6 11 1 0 89
3 Hinz, Tilo 36766 SLG Warsteiner Dynamics 1 2 11 9 1 0 88
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30.09.2023 Ort: Langenfeld (bei Düsseldorf) - Germany

SLG Neandertal Herbst-Cup 2023
C.7B.5 NPA Service Pistol B

3.8.9

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

4 Meder, Timo 55022 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 3 2 6 11 2 0 86
5 Klinkenberg, Reinhard 37783 SLG Werl 21 e.V. 2 3 5 11 3 0 84
6 Lier, Christian 19607 SLG Hilden e.V. 1 3 9 6 4 0 82
7 Hobrack, Hans-Michael 3571 SLG GKS-Aldenhoven 2016 e.V. 1 2 8 9 4 0 82
8 Schlierkamp, Reinhold 34150 SLG Ruhrland 1999 2 2 3 9 7 0 73
9 Kluge, Karl-Heinz 29375 SLG Ruhrland 1999 1 0 7 8 7 0 71

10 Westhoff, Maik 65193 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 2 0 3 10 9 0 70
11 Höffken, Ingo 55780 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 0 0 5 10 9 0 68
12 Sticher, Martin 61217 SLG Elsdorf 2 2 1 6 10 3 62
13 Klinkhammer, Alexander 64049 SLG Neandertal 0 0 5 6 12 0 62
14 Pöttker, Frank 17708 SLG Schwalm-Nette 0 0 4 7 11 0 59
15 Hoffmann, Harry 66731 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 1 0 3 5 10 0 52
16 Berks, Rolf 6175 SLG Verlautenheide e.V. 0 0 1 3 13 0 39
17 Kiefer, Michael 19084 SLG Schwalm-Nette 0 0 2 1 9 12 29
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30.09.2023 Ort: Langenfeld (bei Düsseldorf) - Germany

SLG Neandertal Herbst-Cup 2023
C.7.7 NPA Service Pistol Optical Sight

3.8.9

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 3 6 10 4 1 0 99

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Schönfeld, Volker 24008 SLG Lüdenscheid 6 6 11 1 0 0 107
2 Schel, Eberhard 32870 SLG Neandertal 8 3 10 3 0 0 104

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Höffken, Ingo 55780 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 4 1 1 8 6 4 65

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Weiß, Christopher 62927 SLG Neandertal 5 6 9 3 1 0 102
2 Khaleg, Sascha 60191 SLG Wahn 5 6 7 4 2 0 99
3 Fechtner, Jöran 37701 SLG BDMP Gelsenkirchen 96 e.V. 7 3 5 9 0 0 97
4 Bylsma, Ulrich 17993 SLG Glück Auf! Essen e.V. 3 4 9 7 1 0 94
5 Voß, Thomas 29905 SLG Schwalm-Nette 0 3 9 10 2 0 85

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Holz, Toni 31539 SLG Dormagen/Grevenbroich e.V. 9 4 6 4 0 0 101
2 Hagemeyer, Bernhard 13087 SLG Lüdenscheid 2 3 6 10 3 0 85
3 Klinkhammer, Alexander 64049 SLG Neandertal 4 0 5 10 5 0 80
4 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Steinfurt 3 0 5 13 3 0 80

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Ulbrich-Küsters, Susanne 65568 SLG PP-Mönchengladbach 5 1 11 4 3 0 92
2 Bieber, Stefan 34818 SLG Neandertal 1 2 8 10 3 0 83
3 Küsters, Karsten 65567 SLG PP-Mönchengladbach 2 1 9 7 5 0 82
4 Rudack, Klaus 58753 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 2 2 3 13 4 0 79
5 Hilger, Frank 27117 SLG Neandertal 2 0 7 11 4 0 79
6 Duifhuis, Sascha Andreas 58523 SLG Semper fi Gladbeck e.V. 2 1 7 7 7 0 78
7 Kaiser, Lennart 64171 SLG Neandertal 1 1 6 11 5 0 77
8 Kiefer, Michael 19084 SLG Schwalm-Nette 1 0 3 4 13 3 55
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